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Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 4 through April 30, 2005

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total*

Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
54
377 hrs., 50"

4,609

124
14

10
12
79

70

19

86
1,146
967
17

30
132

115

House
40
255 hrs., 127

2,739
836
5

178

54

28
83
65

30

Total

10

302

156

3,625

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 64 reports have been filed in the Senate, a total

of 67 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS
(109-1)

January 4 through April 30, 2005

Civilian nominations, totaling 190, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 2

Unconfirmed 137

Withdrawn 1
Other civilian nominations, totaling 994, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 577

Unconfirmed 417
Air Force nominations, totaling 5,708, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 5,212

Unconfirmed 496
Army nominations, totaling 2,488, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 2,324

Unconfirmed 164
Navy nominations, totaling 485, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 141

Unconfirmed 344
Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,295, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME ..ieiiiieiiieii ettt 1,285

Unconfirmed ......oovieiiiiniiieiee e 10

Summary

Total nominations carried over from last session ..........cccceevevevieenirennen. 0

Total nominations received this session

Total confirmed
Total unconfirmed
Total withdrawn
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
2 p.m., Monday, May 9

Senate Chamber

Program for Monday: Senate will resume consideration
of H.R. 3, Transportation Equity Act.

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
10 a.m., Wednesday, May 4

House Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Consideration of Suspensions:
(I) H.R. 1082, Francis C. Goodpaster Post Office
Building Designation Act; and

(2) H.R. 1542, Honorable Judge George N. Leighton
Post Office Building Designation Act.

Consideration of H.R. 366, Vocational and Technical
Education for the Future Act (structured rule, one hour
of debate).

Rolled votes on Suspensions:

(1) H. Con. Res. 127, calling on the Government of
the Federal Republic of Nigeria to transfer Charles
Ghankay Taylor, former President of the Republic of Li-
beria, to the Special Court for Sierra Leone to be tried for
war crimes, crimes against humanity, and other serious
violations of international humanitarian law;

(2) H. Res. 233, recognizing the 60th anniversary of
Victory in Europe (VE) Day during World War II; and

(3) H. Res. 195, recognizing the 60th anniversary of
Victory in Europe (VE) Day and the Liberation of West-
ern Bohemia.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue

HOUSE

Baker, Richard H., La., E848
Biggert, Judy, I11., E850
Bonner, Jo, Ala., E852, E854
Brown-Waite, Ginny, Fla., E842
Buyer, Steve, Ind., E855
Cardin, Benjamin L., Md., E850
Case, Ed, Hawaii, E855
Chandler, Ben, Ky., E843
Davis, Danny K., I11., E852, E854
Engel, Eliot L., N.Y., E844
Flake, Jeff, Ariz., E850

Fox, Virginia, N.C., E858

Gallegly, Elton, Calif., E850

Higgins, Brian, N.Y., E849

Johnson, Eddie Bernice, Tex., E858

Jones, Walter B., N.C., E855

Knollenberg, Joe, Mich., E842

Kucinich, Dennis J., Ohio, E852, E853, E856
LaTourrete, Steven C., Ohio, E858

Lee, Barbara, Calif., E854

McDermott, Jim, Wash., E845

Markey, Edward J., Mass., E844

Matsui, Doris O., Calif., E842

Meek, Kendrick B., Fla., E848
Neugebauer, Randy, Tex., E854

Ney, Robert W., Ohio, E841, E842, E842, E844, E847

Obey, David R., Wisc., E843
Payne, Donald M., N.J., E857
Poe, Ted, Tex., E841

Rangel, Charles B., N.Y., E845
Rothman, Steven R., N.J., E847
Sanders, Bernard, Vt., £843
Saxton, Jim, N.J., E841

Scott, Robert C., Va., E853
Sherman, Brad, Calif., K848
Stark, Fortney Pete, Calif., E850
Taylor, Charles H., N.C., E851
Udall, Mark, Colo., E852, E856
Walden, Greg, Ore., E849

Young, C.W. Bill, Fla., E841, E850
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