

Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

January 4 through April 30, 2005

	<i>Senate</i>	<i>House</i>	<i>Total</i>
Days in session	54	40	..
Time in session	377 hrs., 50'	255 hrs., 12'	..
Congressional Record:			
Pages of proceedings	4,609	2,739	..
Extensions of Remarks	836	..
Public bills enacted into law	5	5	10
Private bills enacted into law
Bills in conference	2	1	..
Measures passed, total	124	178	302
Senate bills	14	5	..
House bills	6	54	..
Senate joint resolutions	1
House joint resolutions	2	3	..
Senate concurrent resolutions	10	5	..
House concurrent resolutions	12	28	..
Simple resolutions	79	83	..
Measures reported, total*	91	65	156
Senate bills	70	2	..
House bills	1	30	..
Senate joint resolutions
House joint resolutions
Senate concurrent resolutions	1
House concurrent resolutions	2	..
Simple resolutions	19	31	..
Special reports	5	1	..
Conference reports	1	..
Measures pending on calendar	86	24	..
Measures introduced, total	1,146	2,479	3,625
Bills	967	2,040	..
Joint resolutions	17	46	..
Concurrent resolutions	30	141	..
Simple resolutions	132	252	..
Quorum calls	2	1	..
Yea-and-nay votes	115	87	..
Recorded votes	62	..
Bills vetoed
Vetoes overridden

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS (109-1)

January 4 through April 30, 2005

Civilian nominations, totaling 190, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	2
Unconfirmed	137
Withdrawn	1
Other civilian nominations, totaling 994, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	577
Unconfirmed	417
Air Force nominations, totaling 5,708, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	5,212
Unconfirmed	496
Army nominations, totaling 2,488, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	2,324
Unconfirmed	164
Navy nominations, totaling 485, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	141
Unconfirmed	344
Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,295, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	1,285
Unconfirmed	10
<i>Summary</i>	
Total nominations carried over from last session	0
Total nominations received this session	11,160
Total confirmed	9,591
Total unconfirmed	1,568
Total withdrawn	1
Total returned to the White House	0

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accompanying report. A total of 64 reports have been filed in the Senate, a total of 67 reports have been filed in the House.

Next Meeting of the SENATE

2 p.m., Monday, May 9

Senate Chamber

Program for Monday: Senate will resume consideration of H.R. 3, Transportation Equity Act.

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

10 a.m., Wednesday, May 4

House Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Consideration of Suspensions:
(1) H.R. 1082, Francis C. Goodpaster Post Office Building Designation Act; and

(2) H.R. 1542, Honorable Judge George N. Leighton Post Office Building Designation Act.

Consideration of H.R. 366, Vocational and Technical Education for the Future Act (structured rule, one hour of debate).

Rolled votes on Suspensions:

(1) H. Con. Res. 127, calling on the Government of the Federal Republic of Nigeria to transfer Charles Ghankay Taylor, former President of the Republic of Liberia, to the Special Court for Sierra Leone to be tried for war crimes, crimes against humanity, and other serious violations of international humanitarian law;

(2) H. Res. 233, recognizing the 60th anniversary of Victory in Europe (VE) Day during World War II; and

(3) H. Res. 195, recognizing the 60th anniversary of Victory in Europe (VE) Day and the Liberation of Western Bohemia.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue

HOUSE

Baker, Richard H., La., E848
Biggart, Judy, Ill., E850
Bonner, Jo, Ala., E852, E854
Brown-Waite, Ginny, Fla., E842
Buyer, Steve, Ind., E855
Cardin, Benjamin L., Md., E850
Case, Ed, Hawaii, E855
Chandler, Ben, Ky., E843
Davis, Danny K., Ill., E852, E854
Engel, Elliot L., N.Y., E844
Flake, Jeff, Ariz., E850
Fox, Virginia, N.C., E858

Gallegly, Elton, Calif., E850
Higgins, Brian, N.Y., E849
Johnson, Eddie Bernice, Tex., E858
Jones, Walter B., N.C., E855
Knollenberg, Joe, Mich., E842
Kucinich, Dennis J., Ohio, E852, E853, E856
LaTourrette, Steven C., Ohio, E858
Lee, Barbara, Calif., E854
McDermott, Jim, Wash., E845
Markey, Edward J., Mass., E844
Matsui, Doris O., Calif., E842
Meek, Kendrick B., Fla., E848
Neugebauer, Randy, Tex., E854
Ney, Robert W., Ohio, E841, E842, E842, E844, E847

Obey, David R., Wisc., E843
Payne, Donald M., N.J., E857
Poe, Ted, Tex., E841
Rangel, Charles B., N.Y., E845
Rothman, Steven R., N.J., E847
Sanders, Bernard, Vt., E843
Saxton, Jim, N.J., E841
Scott, Robert C., Va., E853
Sherman, Brad, Calif., E848
Stark, Fortney Pete, Calif., E850
Taylor, Charles H., N.C., E851
Udall, Mark, Colo., E852, E856
Walden, Greg, Ore., E849
Young, C.W. Bill, Fla., E841, E850



Congressional Record

printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed one time. ¶Public access to the *Congressional Record* is available online through *GPO Access*, a service of the Government Printing Office, free of charge to the user. The online database is updated each day the *Congressional Record* is published. The database includes both text and graphics from the beginning of the 103d Congress, 2d session (January 1994) forward. It is available through *GPO Access* at www.gpo.gov/gpoaccess. Customers can also access this information with WAIS client software, via telnet at swais.access.gpo.gov, or dial-in using communications software and a modem at 202-512-1661. Questions or comments regarding this database or *GPO Access* can be directed to the *GPO Access* User Support Team at: E-Mail: gpoaccess@gpo.gov; Phone 1-888-293-6498 (toll-free), 202-512-1530 (D.C. area); Fax: 202-512-1262. The Team's hours of availability are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, except Federal holidays. ¶The *Congressional Record* paper and 24x microfiche edition will be furnished by mail to subscribers, free of postage, at the following prices: paper edition, \$252.00 for six months, \$503.00 per year, or purchased as follows: less than 200 pages, \$10.50; between 200 and 400 pages, \$21.00; greater than 400 pages, \$31.50, payable in advance; microfiche edition, \$146.00 per year, or purchased for \$3.00 per issue payable in advance. The semimonthly *Congressional Record Index* may be purchased for the same per issue prices. To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 371954, Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954, or phone orders to 866-512-1800 (toll free), 202-512-1800 (D.C. area), or fax to 202-512-2250. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily *Congressional Record* is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. ¶With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the *Congressional Record*.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to the Superintendent of Documents, *Congressional Record*, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402, along with the entire mailing label from the last issue received.